together for

Contact Numbers

children

SUNDERLAND

Teacher

Nicola Wardropper Childcare Team Leader | nicola.wardropper@togetherforchildren.org.uk | 07435753524

Kaye Welsh Childcare Development | kaye.welsh@togetherforchildren.org.uk 07867160236
Officer

Joanne Johnson Childcare Development | joanne.johnson@togetherforchildren.org.uk 07867275792
Officer

Louise Stephenson Early Years Advisory louise.stephenson@togetherforchildren.org.uk | 07780 338986

Julie Harrison

Professional
Development Officer

Helen Albert Early Years Consultant helen.albert@togetherforchildren.org.uk 07909890738

Susan Miller Early Years Advisory susan.miller@togetherforchildren.org.uk 07780338981
Teacher

Sue Cutting Early Years sue.cutting@togetherforchildren.org.uk 07979944 674
Consultant/Area
SENDCo

Sharon Preece Early Years Advisory sharon.preece@togetherforchildren.org.uk 07780338979
Teacher/SEND

julie.harrison@togetherforchildren.org.uk

07557039214

To book onto training/events go to Sunderland Traded Services

Children's Safeguarding 8.30am to 5.15pm Monday to Thursday, and 8.30am to 4.45pm 0191 5617007
Friday

The Out of Hours Team available Monday-Thursday 5.15-8.30am and from Friday 4.45pm | 0191 520 5552
- until Monday 8.30am. 24 hours Saturday and Sunday

A written referral must be sent within one working day to

Safeguarding.Children@togetherforchildren.org.uk

Designated Officer (LADO) Lado@togetherforchildren.org.uk 0191 561 3901

Early Help

Early Help Advice and Early Help | Together for Children 0191 561 4084

Allocations Team

Marie Carver Headcount data Schools.support@togetherforchildren.org.uk 0191 561 3194
collection

Lesley Baxter Two Year Old fis@togetherforchildren.org.uk 0191 561 1446

Helen Crocker and 30 Hour 0191 561 3126
Applications

Lesley Baxter Early Years Pupil | fis@togetherforchildren.org.uk 0191 561 1446

Helen Crocker Premium 0191 561 3126

Nicola Wardropper
Kaye Welsh

DAF, 2 and 3 year
funding

nicola.wardropper@togetherforchildren.org.uk
kaye.welsh@togetherforchildren.org.uk

07435753524
07867160236
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SUNDERLAND

Useful Links

TFC Safeguarding Information

Sunderland Safeguarding Children Partnership | Together for Children

Integrated Contact and Referral Team | Together for Children

Early Help | Together for Children

Designated Officer | Together for Children

Sunderland Safeguarding Children’s Partnership (SSCP)

Sunderland Safeguarding Children Partnership - Home Page (safeguardingchildrensunderland.com)

Working Together to Safeguard Children

Working together to safeguard children - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

Protecting children from radicalisation: the prevent duty - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/what-to-do-if-youre-worried-a-child-is-being-abused--2

EYFS

Early years foundation stage (EYFS) statutory framework - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

Actions for early years and childcare providers during the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

Development Matters - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

Birth To 5 Matters — Guidance by the sector, for the sector

Help for early years providers - Department for Education

Inspection

Early years inspection handbook - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

Inspecting safeguarding in early years, education and skills settings - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

Registered early years providers - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/health-protection-in-schools-and-other-childcare-facilities

SEND

SEND: guide for early years settings - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

SEN and Disability in the Early Years Toolkit | Council For Disabled Children

Early Years | Nasen

Mental Health and Wellbeing

Coronavirus Support for Early Years | Coronavirus support for Nursery | Anna Freud Centre

Funding

Childcare Provider Portal | Together for Children
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